504283330 03/22/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4330011

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
ADRIAN CABLE			11/05/2008	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	LIGHT	LIGHT BLUE OPTICS LTD.		
Street Address:	PLATIN	PLATINUM BUILDING, 2ND FLOOR		
Internal Address:	ST. JO	ST. JOHN'S INNOVATION PARK, COWLEY ROAD		
City:	CAMBF	CAMBRIDGE, CAMBRIDGESHIRE		
State/Country:	UNITE	UNITED KINGDOM		
Postal Code:	CB4 0V	CB4 0WS		
Property Type Application Number:		Number 13311370		
Application Number:		13311370		
Application Number:		13311370		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA	(312)913-0002		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	DATA be sent to			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i>	DATA be sent to f provideo	(312)913-0002 • the e-mail address first; if that is		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	DATA be sent to f provideo	(312)913-0002 5 the e-mail address first; if that is 1; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 312-913-0001 neth@mbhb.com	sent via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA be sent to f provideo :	(312)913-0002 5 the e-mail address first; if that is 1; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 312-913-0001 neth@mbhb.com MCDONNELL BOEHNEN HULBER ⁻	sent via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to f provideo	(312)913-0002 5 the e-mail address first; if that is 1; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 312-913-0001 neth@mbhb.com MCDONNELL BOEHNEN HULBER ⁻ 300 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE	sent via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to f provideo	(312)913-0002 b the e-mail address first; if that is i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 312-913-0001 neth@mbhb.com MCDONNELL BOEHNEN HULBER ⁻ 300 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606	sent via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to f provideo : NUMBER:	(312)913-0002 b the e-mail address first; if that is i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 312-913-0001 neth@mbhb.com MCDONNELL BOEHNEN HULBER ⁻ 300 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606 17-156-US-CON	sent via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	DATA be sent to f provideo : NUMBER:	(312)913-0002 b the e-mail address first; if that is i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 312-913-0001 neth@mbhb.com MCDONNELL BOEHNEN HULBER ⁻ 300 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606 17-156-US-CON JAMES V. SUGGS	sent via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to f provideo : NUMBER:	(312)913-0002 b the e-mail address first; if that is i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 312-913-0001 neth@mbhb.com MCDONNELL BOEHNEN HULBER ⁻ 300 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606 17-156-US-CON	sent via US Mail.	

05 Nov 08 17:15

Light Blue Optics

Application No.: 12/182,095

Filing Date: July 29, 2008

. . . .

01223 433350 . .

PATENT Client Code: MARKS24,006AUS Page 1

ASSIGNMENT WHEREAS, I, Adrian Cable, a Great Britain citizen, residing at 16-Boundary Read, St.

16 EVOC STEWED -Albans, Mentfordshire, ALT 4EF, United Kingdom, have Invented certain new and useful improvements in a HOLOGRAPHIC IMAGE DISPLAY SYSTEMS for which I have filed an application for Letters Patent in the United States, Application No. 12/182,095, filed on July 29, HARLTON, CAMES CR23 IET UNITED KINGFOR

5/100/63

2008.

AND WHEREAS, LIGHT BLUE OPTICS LTD. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), with its principal place of business at 2nd Floor, Platinum Building, St. John's Innovation Gantro, Cowley Road, Cambridge, Cambridgeshire CB4 0VVS, United Kingdom, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to said improvements and said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, said inventor, do hereby acknowledge that I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under said improvements, and said application including all provisional applications relating thereto, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all relasues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under international Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to Issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I DO HEREBY sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of said Letters Patent before or after issuance.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said Improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

This _____ day of November, 2008 A. ______ Signature of Adrian Cable l____

PATENT REEL: 021816 FRAME: 0582

RECORDED: 11/10/2008

PATENT REEL: 041676 FRAME: 0827

RECORDED: 03/22/2017

p.5

PACK

Ň

5/10/08